GUIDELINES FOR THE
CLEVELAND SECTION ASCE
OUTSTANDING CIVIL ENGINEER OF THE YEAR AWARD

1. The Cleveland Section’s Outstanding Civil Engineer of the Year Award is a commendation to
recognize the work of a Civil Engineer living within the boundaries of the Cleveland Section for
his/her contributions to furthering the recognition of Civil Engineers through his/her work or
prominence in the Community. The Recipient must be a member of ASCE, but not necessarily a
member of the Cleveland Section.

2. A plaque is presented to the award recipient at the Annual Meeting. The Recipient and one guest
are invited to attend the Annual Meeting at no cost.

3. The Award may be given annually at the discretion of the Board of Directors.

4. Nominees may be submitted to the Board of Directors by members of the Cleveland Section of
ASCE or by non-members. Technical Committees are encouraged to submit nominations.
Questions regarding membership status should be made to the Secretary prior to submission of
the nomination.

5. All nominations shall be submitted to the Secretary who will certify that the nominee is a member
of ASCE.

6. The Board of Directors selects recipient by majority vote or a quorum of its members by secret
ballot.

7. The Recipient is normally the Cleveland Section’s Nominee for the Cleveland Engineering
Society’s Engineer of the Year Award.

8. Nominations shall be in the form of a resume. The resume shall be limited to two pages. A short
(one page) cover letter, signed by the Committee or person making the nomination, presenting the
nominee and making the case for the nomination shall be submitted. Submission of nominations
to the Secretary shall be made by March 1. After the nominee’s membership status is verified by
the Secretary, resumes and cover letters shall be submitted by the Secretary to the Board of
Directors prior to the March Board of Director’s meeting. Voting shall take place at said meeting.
A Committee or nomination representative may present their nomination to the Board of
Directors at the March meeting.

A list of past award recipients is presented on the next page.



1977
1980
1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019

Ronald A. Stackhouse
Nathan Hoffman
Donald W. Stenzel
J. Fred Triggs, Jr.
Allen V. Johnson
Adel S. Saada
Terry M. Donovan
Stephen Ebersole
John H. Tomko
John W. Konrad
Robert P. Dominak
Michael J. Schipper
Dr. David Zeng
Tony Margevicius
Rich Atoulikan

PAST RECIPIENTS

1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017
2021

Cameron Smith
Ralph E. Robison
John R. Wolfs
Erwin J. Odeal
Ronald A. Bender
Kurt K. Rim
Vijay Khosla

Art Huckelbridge
George J. Palko
David N. Goss
Mahmoud Khoncarly
Randall S. Over
Craig Hebebrand
Gina Beim
Steven Duffy

1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2022

David V. Lewin
Lamont W. Curtis
Greg Chacos
Vincent J. D’Angelo
John D. Stevenson
Alan J. Esser
Philip V. DeSantis
Frank Rausche
Dario A. Gasparini
Timothy A. Wolfe
Alex Margevicius
Frank Greenland
Lynn Miggins
Edward Adamczyk
Xiong (Bill) Yu



