## GUIDELINES FOR THE CLEVELAND SECTION ASCE OUTSTANDING CIVIL ENGINEER OF THE YEAR AWARD

- 1. The Cleveland Section's Outstanding Civil Engineer of the Year Award is a commendation to recognize the work of a Civil Engineer living within the boundaries of the Cleveland Section for his/her contributions to furthering the recognition of Civil Engineers through his/her work or prominence in the Community. The Recipient must be a member of ASCE, but not necessarily a member of the Cleveland Section.
- 2. A plaque is presented to the award recipient at the Annual Meeting. The Recipient and one guest are invited to attend the Annual Meeting at no cost.
- 3. The Award may be given annually at the discretion of the Board of Directors.
- 4. Nominees may be submitted to the Board of Directors by members of the Cleveland Section of ASCE or by non-members. Technical Committees are encouraged to submit nominations. Questions regarding membership status should be made to the Secretary prior to submission of the nomination.
- 5. All nominations shall be submitted to the Secretary who will certify that the nominee is a member of ASCE.
- 6. The Board of Directors selects recipient by majority vote or a quorum of its members by secret ballot.
- 7. The Recipient is normally the Cleveland Section's Nominee for the Cleveland Engineering Society's Engineer of the Year Award.
- 8. Nominations shall be in the form of a resume. The resume shall be limited to two pages. A short (one page) cover letter, signed by the Committee or person making the nomination, presenting the nominee and making the case for the nomination shall be submitted. Submission of nominations to the Secretary shall be made by March 1. After the nominee's membership status is verified by the Secretary, resumes and cover letters shall be submitted by the Secretary to the Board of Directors prior to the March Board of Director's meeting. Voting shall take place at said meeting. A Committee or nomination representative may present their nomination to the Board of Directors at the March meeting.

A list of past award recipients is presented on the next page.

## PAST RECIPIENTS

1977	Ronald A. Stackhouse	1978	Cameron Smith	1979	David V. Lewin
1980	Nathan Hoffman	1981	Ralph E. Robison	1982	Lamont W. Curtis
1983	Donald W. Stenzel	1984	John R. Wolfs	1985	Greg Chacos
1986	J. Fred Triggs, Jr.	1987	Erwin J. Odeal	1988	Vincent J. D'Angelo
1989	Allen V. Johnson	1990	Ronald A. Bender	1991	John D. Stevenson
1992	Adel S. Saada	1993	Kurt K. Rim	1994	Alan J. Esser
1995	Terry M. Donovan	1996	Vijay Khosla	1997	Philip V. DeSantis
1998	Stephen Ebersole	1999	Art Huckelbridge	2000	Frank Rausche
2001	John H. Tomko	2002	George J. Palko	2003	Dario A. Gasparini
2004	John W. Konrad	2005	David N. Goss	2006	Timothy A. Wolfe
2007	Robert P. Dominak	2008	Mahmoud Khoncarly	2009	Alex Margevicius
2010	Michael J. Schipper	2011	Randall S. Over	2012	Frank Greenland
2013	Dr. David Zeng	2014	Craig Hebebrand	2015	Lynn Miggins
2016	Tony Margevicius	2017	Gina Beim	2018	Edward Adamczyk
2019	Rich Atoulikan	2021	Steven Duffy	2022	Xiong (Bill) Yu